

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).251/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2006 in CR No. 1317/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NIRANJAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KUMAR (D) TH.LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for declaring the respondent as major,permission to file additional
documents and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10675 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Ranjay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Rustagi,Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioner is directed to disclose the outcome of
dasti service before 25.9.2007. Served respondents may
file counter affidavit till then. List the matter on
25.9.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar